June 4

1141 1986

Director of Community & Economic
Development, Emmett Moten, are here-
by authorized to execute State Agree-
ment 86-0268 in behalf of the City of
Detroit; and

Be It Further Resolved, That, the
Finance Director is hereby authorized
to honor vouchers when presented in
accordance with this communication for
payment of the City's share of this work.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Council Members Cleveland,
Collins, Eberhard, Hood, Kelley, Mahat-
fey, Peoples, Ravitz and President Hen-
derson — 9.

Nays — None.

Detroit Water and Sewerage Department
May 16, 1986

Honorable City Council:

Re: Petition No. 101 of Pellerito Foods,
Inc. 1995 Wilkins, Detroit, Michigan
48207. To vacate the sewer ease-
ment in the vacated public alley
bounded by the Grand Trunk R.R,,
Mack Ave., Alley West of St. Aubin
and Hale Street.

It is recommended that the above-
captioned Petitioned be granted in
accordance with the attached resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
CHARLIE J. WILLIAMS
Director

By Council Member Collins:

Resolved, That the sewer easement
retained by the City Council resolution
J.C.C. of August 28, 1982 for the vaca-
tion of the east-west public alley, 20
feet wide, bounded by The Grand Trunk
Right of Way, Mack Avenue, the north-
south public alley first west of St. Aubin
Ave., and Hale Street.

The above as platted in the “Subdivi-
sion of Part of St. Aubin Farm, lots 3
thru 6 inclusive, as recorded in Liber 60
of deeds, page 277, Wayne County
Records.

Also lots 36 thru 40, inclusive and the
vacated alley in the rear, all in “north
Pultes Subdivision,” as recorded in Liber
2 of plats, page 25 Wayne County
Records.

Also the North 34 feet of the West
150 feet of Outlot 35, plat of subdivision
of P.C. 5, 14 and 587 as recorded in
Liber 31, page 91 of deeds in the City
of Detroit, Wayne County Records.

Also Lots 9 thru 24 inclusive and the
vacated alley adjoining; plat of subdivi-
sion of Witherell Farms, as recorded in
Liber 1, page 23 of the City of Detroit,
Wayne County Records.

Be and the same is hereby vacated
and cancelled as a sewer easement,
with the sewer therein reverting to the
Petitioner and no longer being City of
Detroit responsibility.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Council Members Cleveland,
Collins, Eberhard, Hood, Kelley, Mahaf-
fey, Peoples, Ravitz and President Hen-
derson — 9.

Nays — None.

Finance Department
Purchasing Division
May 30, 1986
Honorable City Council: _

The Purchasing Division of the Finance
Department recommends Contracts with
the following Firms or Persons.

61788—Change Order No. 2 — (CS-
966) — Geotechnical Engineering Serv-
ices inconnection with emergency repair
of the Northeast Raw Water Tunnel and
other projects — To increase the con-
tract amount for the performance of
additional services by acting as Con-
struction Manager for work required for
emergency repairs to the Northeast Raw
Water Tunnel. Neyer, Tiseo & Hindo
Ltd., 65 Cadillac Square, Detroit, Ml.
Increase of $4,870,464.00 to
$8,957,013.00. Water & Sewerage.

62480—Change Order No. 1 — To
add cost of equipment to contract, AJ
Modem $695.00 and IBM Personal Com-
puter leased for 1%2 months $1,500.00
used in process of conducting a com-
prehensive operational and cash han-
dling analysis of Existing D-Dot serv-
ices and add supplemental language
addressing the software licensing rights
of the contractor to the contract. ATE
Management & Service Co., Inc., 617
Vine St., Suite 800, Cincinnati, OH.
Increase of $2,195.00 to $237,691.00.
Transportation.

63167—Grant Funded — Provide
physical examinations to JTPA and
Senior Aid Participants from July 1, 1985
to June 30, 1986. Maybury Clinics, 8830
W. McNichols, Detroit, Mi. Not to exceed
$13,870.00. Employment & Training Dept.

63260—Dentist — Specialist Orthod-
ontist from June 1, 1986 to May 31,
1987 at an hourly rate of $28.00. Wayne
Joseph, DDS, 14312 Evergreen Road,
Detroit, MI. Not to exceed $14,000.00.
Health.

63262—Special Projects Asst. to
Councilman Nicholas Hood from July 1,
1986 to December 31, 1986 at an hourly
rate of $5.00. Evan Dixon, 10014 Ward,
Detroit, MI. Not to exceed $3,120.00.
City Council.

3169—Roof Repair and Allied Work
at the Detroit Police Department, 16th
Precinct Michigan Roofing Co., 13000
Garel, Detroit, MI. Lowest Bid, complete
for the sum of $13,605.00. DPW/Police.

3361—O0Organic Polymer Flocculant —
Belt Press, from July 1, 1986 to June
30, 1988 with option to renew for one
add'l year. (Prime Award) Secodyne, Inc.,




